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Classification

ECLASS 11
ECLASS 8.1
ETIM 9.0
ETIM 8.0
ETIM 7.0
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Transistor
16,2V
30V

4

156 V
30V
20
2,3mA
30V

24V
16,8 V
30V

115 mm
45 mm

96 mm

27243101
EC002538

Creation date 03.03.2015

Reserve technical changes

Page 2



ETIM 6.0
ETIM 5.0
ETIM 4.0

FmaAtE

ROHS conformity status

ROHS Exceptions
REACH-SVHC conformity status
REACH substance

REACH CAS-Numbers

R1.190.1000.0 samosPRO samosPRO-Speicherkarte fiir SP-

99.208.9999.9 PCB #3287 SAFETY SCHRAUBKL.SET

B4
WS Ei::pudpcFich

COP
99.209.9999.9 SAFETY PUSH IN SET
R1.190.1010.0 samosPRO SP-CABLE-USB1
R1.190.1020.0 samosPRO SP-CABLE-ETH1
R1.190.1040.0 Abdeckung
56.202.8055.0 KL WTP 1,5 1/0-3
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EC002538
EC002538
EC002538

EFHIANER
111-6(c); I-7(c)!
EIbL

Lead
7439-92-1
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Teile-Nr. / Part-No. Typ / Type
Weitere Angaben siehe KATALOG oder eKatalog. www.wieland-electric.com
R1.190.1110.0 SP-COP1-A Additional data see CATALOG or eCatalog. eshop.wieland-electric.com
R1.190.1130.0 SP-COP1-P-A ja/yes [X] Stoffverbots- und Deklarationsliste nach WN 5020.010 ist einzuhalten.
Conformity with Wieland document WN 5020.010 e (list of prohibited / declarable hazardous substances) to be declared!
® R1 . 1 90 1 1 500 SP-COP 1 -M-A (F;reitolTrtar:z nach CAD-Zeichnung, keine manuellen Anderungen 1. Verwendung: Blatt:
eneral tolerance CAD drawing, no manual modifications dllowed [ First Use: Sheet:
R1 . 1 90 1 21 OO SP'COPZ'EN'A Werkstoff / Material 2015 | Tag/Date Name Zeichnung Nr. / quwing No.
ezeichnet
R1.190.1230.0 | SP-COP2-EN-P-A Gp@ B Lo [Tosne | T R1.190.1110.0 /01K
® R1.190.1250.0 SP-COP2-EN-M-A Normaepr. « Mape in mm / Dimensions are in mm
Datei / File: 04158_B/R1.190.1110.0_01K.DCD | Ersatz fiir / Replacement for:
R1 . 1 90. 1 31 0.0 SP_COP2_EN I-A @ 04.11.20 Type Benennung / Title TeilespeZiﬁkation /
_ _ D 19.07.16 a Component specification
R1.190.13300 | SP-COP2-ENI-P-A[O1vne ] &) wyigland Sehra e
® | R1.190.1350.0 SP-COP2-ENI-M-A [Faerung / Revison | - WWw.wieland-electric.com samosPRO SP-COP1/2

R1_190_1110_001K_2 CADW4033 Koetzner 2020—11-04T08:03:29 1.000



